
e-Government Procurement (e-GP)  
NOTICE INVITING TENDER FOR       

PRE-QUALIFICATION AND EXECUTIION OF WORK 
 
Tender No. W-PQ/01/2018-19/CAPE (RT) Dated 03.05.2018 (02.06.2018)  

 
Notice inviting tender – dates extended 

Pre-qualification cum competitive tenders are invited by the undersigned   through online 
bids from the Registered Bidders of KPWD/ CPWD/ Railway / Irrigation who have successfully 
completed at least one similar work costing more than 40% (Forty percentages) of the estimate 
Probable Amount of Contract (PAC) of the work during the last five years. 

 

1. Name of work 

. 

Construction of Academic Block No 3 at College of 

Engineering, Muttathara, Thiruvananthapuram 

2. Estimate Amount 
Rs. 6,16,19,816/- 

3. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Rs. 2,00,000/- 

4. Tender submission fee Rs. 10,000 + Rs.1200 (GST) 

5. Period of completion 24 months 

6. Classification of Bidder ‘A’ class 

7. Tender documents 

 

Can be downloaded from the website: 

www.etenders.kerala.gov.in 

8. Document download starting date 03.05.2018, 5.00 pm 

9. Online bid submission starting date 03.05.2018, 5.00 pm 

10. Pre-bid meeting date and Time 16.05.2018 11.00 am 

11. Online bid submission closing date 18.06.2018, 5.00 pm (revised) 

12. Last date and time of receipt of relevant 

document as mentioned (NIT) by speed 

post 

23.06.2018, 5.00 pm (revised) 

13. Date and time of opening of online 

prequalification tender/ bid 

25.06.2018, 11.00 am (revised) 

14. Date and time of opening of financial 

bid for work. 

Will be published in the e-GP Website / intimated to 

the qualified bidders. 

15. Tools and plants required for the work 

 

1. Pile driving machineries   4 no 

2. Concrete mixer 4 no 

3. Concrete vibrator 8 no 

4. Welding machine 2 no 

5. Scaffolding steel pipe  8000 no 

6. Shuttering steel 2000 m2 

7. Pump set with motor 1 no 

8. Generator 1 no 

9. Concrete hoist with motor 2 no 

http://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in/


10. PVC portable water storage 
tank 3 no 

11. Tipper lorry 2 no 

12. Earth rammer/ compactor  2 no 
 

 
 

Tender documents and tender schedule may be downloaded free of cost from the e-GP 
Website  www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. A bid submission fee shall be submitted online during the time 
of bid submission. 
 

All bid/ tender documents are to be submitted online only and in the designated cover(s)/ 
envelope(s) on the e-GP website. Technical bid and financial bid shall be submitted in their respective 
designated online covers. Tenders/ bids shall be accepted only through online mode on the e-GP 
website and no manual submission of the same shall be entertained. Late tenders will not be 
accepted. 

The Scanned Copies of Registration certificate duly attested by the Superintending 
Engineer/Executive Engineer), PWD, Kerala, Preliminary Agreement duly signed by the contractor, Bid 
Capacity certificate, Experience certificate, Tender Documents duly filled, and e-payment form duly 
filled and shall be submitted online and subsequently in a separate cover by registered post /speed 
post before the date and time of opening. More details on EMD & Cost of Tender documents/ bid 
submission fee are mentioned in the Tender document. Security Deposit to be furnished by the 
successful bidder shall be in the form of demand draft drawn on any Nationalized / State Co-operative 
Bank in favour of Director, CAPE payable at Thiruvananthapuram at least 50% of security amount of 
each bid. The technical bids shall be opened online at the office of the Director, CAPE on 25.06.2018, 
11.00 am by the Project Director in the presence of the Bidders / their representatives who wish to 
attend at the above address. The Financial bid will be opened online on (Will be published in the e-
GP Website / intimated to the qualified bidders). If the tender opening date happens to be on a 
holiday or non-working day due to any other valid reason, the tender opening process will be done 
on the next working day at same time and place. 

Online Tenders/ bids are to be accompanied with a preliminary agreement executed in Kerala 
stamp paper worth Rs. 200/-. Tenders/ bids received online without scanned copies of Registration 
certificate duly attested by the Superintending Engineer/Executive Engineer, PWD, Kerala, Preliminary 
agreement, e-payment form duly filled, Technical Bid Documents duly filled will not be considered 
and shall be summarily rejected.  Further details can be had from the NIT or Engineering wing, CAPE 
Head Quarters during working hours. 
 

All other existing conditions related to P.Q. tender of Kerala PWD will be applicable in this 
tender also. The CAPE will not be responsible for any error like missing of schedule data while 
downloading by the Bidder. The Director reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without 
assigning any reason there for and his decision is final and binding 
                                    
  

Sd/- 
 

 

DIRECTOR 


